TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Halozyme Therapeutics, Inc.		06/22/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halozyme, Inc.	
Street Address:	1388 Sorrento Valley Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3265650	HYLENEX
Registration Number:	3407108	HYLENEX
Registration Number: 3803100		SUBQ HYLENEX RECOMBINANT HYALURONIDASE HUMAN INJECTION
Registration Number:	3803101	SUBQ HYLENEX RECOMBINANT HYALURONIDASE HUMAN INJECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dpung@mofo.com Correspondent Name: Rosemary S. Tarlton

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St. Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57617-6000.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rosemary S. Tarlton

٦٢ REEL: 004569 FRAME: 0404 900195437

Signature:	/Rosemary S. Tarlton/					
Date:	06/24/2011					
Total Attachments: 3 source=57617-6000.000 - Halozyme Therapeutics to Halozyme TM Assignment#page1.tif source=57617-6000.000 - Halozyme Therapeutics to Halozyme TM Assignment#page2.tif source=57617-6000.000 - Halozyme Therapeutics to Halozyme TM Assignment#page3.tif						

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004569 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT OF CURRENT REGISTRATIONS AND PENDING INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Halozyme Therapeutics, Inc., California Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 11388 Sorrento Valley Road, San Diego, California, 92121, United States of America, has intended to use in commerce the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, owns trademark applications and registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, now assigned the application serial numbers set forth opposite such trademarks on Schedule A (the "Applications and Registrations"), indicating that intention, but has not yet filed allegations of use under §§ 1(c) or 1(d) of the Lanham Act;

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the trademarks in the Applications as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the trademarks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

WHEREAS, Halozyme, Inc., a California Corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 11388 Sorrento Valley Road, San Diego, California, 92121, United States of America, the successor of the ongoing and existing business, or portion thereof, of Assignor, to which the trademarks in the Applications pertain, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the Applications therefor, along with the business associated with such trademarks;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A, together with the accompanying goodwill and that portion of the business represented and symbolized by such trademarks, the Applications, all related common law rights, the right to register, renew, protect and defend such trademarks and the right to sue for past infringements of such trademarks. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee to record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to extend such other cooperation and perform such other acts as may be necessary or appropriate, in the opinion of Assignee, to convey, establish, evidence, maintain, defend and enforce Assignee's rights in the trademarks in the Applications; and Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and any of its officers as Assignor's attorney in fact to undertake such acts in Assignor's name.

ΙN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the	parties	have	caused	this	Agreement	to	be	executed	by	their	duly	authorized
rep	resentative	·s			_										

Assignor

By: Out By: Out (Name: Kenneth Bacovsky)

Name: Kenneth Bacovsky

SKENTIVE DIRECTOR Title: SKENTIVE DIRECTOR

Date: 22 June 2011

Title:

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Application Serial Number	Registration Serial Number	Country	Class
HYLENEX	78/305,958	3,265,650	United States	Class:5
HYLENEX LOGO	78/856,378	3,407,108	United States	Class:5
HYLENEX SUB LOGO (BLACK AND WHITE)	77/864,243	3,803,100	United States	Class 44
HYLENEX SUB LOGO (COLOR)	77/864,248	3,803,101	United States	Class 44
HYLENEX SUB LOGO (COLOR)	77/864,219		United States	Class 5
HYLENEX SUB LOGO (BLACK AND WHITE)	77/864,191		United States	Class 5

2

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of San Diego
On June 22, 2011 before me, Cintamani Bridges, Notay Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Renath Berovsky</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. CINTAMANI BRIDGES Commission 1832734 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires January 23, 2013
Signature (Seal)

RECORDED: 06/24/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004569 FRAME: 0408